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SITE DEVELOPMENT DATA
--Acreage: + 15.78 acres LEGEND
--Tax Parcel #s: 025-081-22, 025-103-02, 025-103-03, 025-103-09, and a portion of 025-081-23 b.  Trees located in the City of Charlotte public street right-of-way are protected by the Tree Ordinance; Landscape Management must be contacted before any disturbance
--Existing Zoning: R-3, and BP or removal of trees in the public street right-of-way occurs.
--Proposed Zoning: UR-2(CD)
--Existing Uses: Vacant ite wi i i BUILDING AND PARKING ENVELOPE
--Proposed Uses: Residential Dwelling units as permitted by right and under prescribed conditions together with accessory uses as allowed in the UR-2 zoning district (as © The Site will comply with the Tree Ordinance. A S |—485

more specifically described and restricted below in Section 3).
b Y ) d. A tree survey as required by the Tree Ordinance will be submitted as part of the land development approval process. I

--Maximum Development: Up to 300 residential dwellings units; subject to the limitations described below.
--Maximum Building Height: Building height on the Site will be limited to four (4) stories, and will not to exceed 60 feet. Building height will be measured as defined by the
Ordinance. 6. Open Space/ Amenity Areas and Improvements:

[a)]
--Parking: As required and allowed by the Ordinance for the UR-2 zoning district. - e == == 7ONING BOUNDARY 14
. a. The Petitioner will provide gta~wpimmp the following type of amenities for the residents of the community; a dog park, outdoor seating areas with hardscape and u
1. General Provisions: landscaping elements, a pool areg/ a club facility, and outdoor cooking areas. §’
] (%]
a. Site Location. These Development Standards, the Technical Data Sheet and Schematic Site Plan, and related graphics form the Rezoning Plan (collectively referred to 7 Lightine: A VEHICULAR INGRESS/EGRESS L
as the “Rezoning Plan”) associated with the Rezoning Petition filed by Metrolina Properties Limited Partnership (“Petitioner”) to accommodate development of a residential : Lighting: = 9
community on an approximately 15.78 acre site generally located at the northeast intersection of Calhoun Street and Northlake Centre Parkway (the “Site”). 0
Detached lighting on the Site, except street lights located along public streets, will be limited to 22 feet in height.
b. Zoning Districts/Ordinance. Development of the Site will be governed by the Rezoning Plan as well as the applicable provisions of the City of Charlotte Zoning
Ordinance (the “Ordinance”). Unless the Rezoning Plan establishes more stringent standards, the regulations established under the Ordinance for the UR-2 zoning b.  The Petitioner will install pedestrian scale lighting, and street lighting along the Site's frontage on Northlake Centre Parkway. The lighting fixtures utilized will be
PR : . - PO o St LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE
classification shall govern all development taking place on the Site. similar to the existing lighting fixtures used along Northlake Centre Parkway by the adjoining multi-family development. CIVIL ENGINEERING
c. Graphics and Alterations. The schematic depictions of sidewalks, driveways, streets and other development matters and site elements (collectively 3 Amendments o the Rezoning Plan: TRANSPORTATION PLANNING
the “Development/Site Elements”) set forth on the Rezoning Plan should be reviewed in conjunction with the provisions of these Development Standards. The ) ’
layout, locations, sizes and formulations of the Development/Site Elements depicted on the Rezoning Plan are graphic representations of the Development/Site elements ) o ) )
proposed. Changes to the Rezoning Plan not anticipated by the Rezoning Plan will be reviewed and approved as allowed by Section 6.207 of the Ordinance. a. Future amendme.nts to the Rezoning P lan (which mclude§ these Development Stansigrds) may be applied for by the then. Owner or Owners of the applicable (Ol 2459 Wilkinson Blvd, Ste 200 Charlotte, NC 28208
Since the project has not undergone the design development and construction phases, it is intended that this Rezoning Plan provide for flexibility in allowing some alterations Development Area portion of the Site affected by such amendment in accordance with the provisions herein and of Chapter 6 of the Ordinance. S 704.343.0608
or modifications from the graphic representations of the Development/Site Elements. Therefore, there may be instances where minor modifications will be allowed without VICINITY MAP '\ www.drgrp.com
requiring the Administrative Amendment Process per Section 6.207 of the Ordinance. These instances would include changes to graphics if they are: 9. Binding Effect of the Rezoning Application: (NOT TO SCALE)
i. minor and don't materially change the overall design intent depicted on the Rezoning Plan. a. If this Rezoning Petition is approved, all conditions applicable to the development of the Site imposed under the Rezoning Plan will, unless amended in the manner —_— —— _ -
provided herein and under the Ordinance, be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Petitioner and subsequent owners of the Site and their respective heirs, devisees, o — — T~ _ - \\\\\‘“ C AR’ "’I,,'
The Planning Director will determine if such minor modifications are allowed per this amended process, and if it is determined that the alteration does not meet the criteria personal representatives, successors in interest or assigns. _ . . o - — - _ —= — T~ \\‘\\ 1) .........,.O< / "I,,
described above, the Petitioner shall then follow the Administrative Amendment Process per Section 6.207 of the Ordinance; in each instance, however, subject to the . o N —_ — T “ — T~ T — — \S%O..-" "-.. '2
Petitioner's appeal rights set forth in the Ordinance. e ‘LN;-I-E R*S'IATE‘ 485 — _ T — — _ — T - T — — S, S CORPORATE *, X Z
. B . S - (VARIABLE PUBLICRW)  — — — __ - T _ — = _ =~ - ¥ SEAL FR—
d.  Number of Buildings Principal and Accessory. Notwithstanding the number of buildings shown on the Rezoning Plan, the total number of principal buildings to be el CQN_TROEE%CEESEJ"EJ"MYQCD‘OT) T T T _ - T - . =R C-95 i<t
developed on the Site will be limited to 12. Accessory buildings and structures located on the Site shall not be considered in any limitation on the number of buildings on the _ [ T - T — _ — — _ 20' SANITARY SEWE XS C-2165 s Qs
Site. Accessory buildings and structures will be constructed utilizing similar building materials, colors, architectural elements and designs as the principal building(s). o = - L — = — T == = — - T~ _ —_ EASEMENT %6}1/".. NCBELS . & Q" §
2. Permitted Uses: - :E;: - — - _ — === === E\E‘:‘:?‘\\\\\ ~ > ——— e = \\ r,,” N -....,,,.......-Q\ Q\\\‘\
a. Up to 300 residential dwelling units may be constructed on the Site as allowed by right and under prescribed conditions together with accessory uses as allowed in the S — = = = == — — = ‘_:_ R *77‘_?:?\§:i§ <\§ S — — /,IIIS'O URCE G\\\\\

gt

UR-2 zoning district. = 3;0' STREAM BUFFER

= — = _'7'._——_’__"—/ — ~N - - ~
- T T .= 7 AN <~ — —
. . . . = 150" v ~ \ EXISTING STREAM ~
3. Access, Buffers, Screening, Open Space and Pedestrian Circulation. — N 344052 2 ~
£, Open S5p M N \ /s POTENTIAL /\ \ \ 178.\‘71\'\ NN \ ~
o . : , ' < TREE SAVE
- . . / \ - h / 70’ GA/S LINE EAS MEN? COLONIAL F{PEUNE S 7 - g \ N N N \\\\ = - 3
T : . . O coMpaNY (0B 2360 PG 399) - - N IR VN SIDEWALKTO 3 REZONING PETITION
b. The Petitioner will provide a northbound left-turn lane from Northlake Centre Parkway to Tisbury Road as generally depicted on the Rezoning Plan. The left-turn lane \ va 7 — N \ EXTEND TO
will have a minimum of 150 feet of storage with an appropriate taper. ~ \ ] / / \ (
™~ h \ \ ) \ ! / /s - GAS / GAS Gas | GA ‘ cAS EXISTING
. . . . . 6AS A N\ GAS——————GAS t—CAS g OAS 36" BETROLEUM p@ﬁuNgGAS 7 Y 7 < i \ \ SIDEWALK STUB _
c. A 24 foot setback as measured from the existing and future back of curb, as applicable will be provided along Northlake Centre Parkway as generally depicted on the s ———F————GAS=———— ) J I / 5 - / — Q | \ < o~ FOR PU BLIC H EARI NG
Rezoning Pl \ / VO B Yo ~ Ko AV O --CAS - GAS oAS GAS G/S GAS Q0 EASTATT G
. I R > : : B R
crommng Hat - I Ghs GAY CAS oA . N 407" PRROLEUM NVELINE D © % S 0 DAY
N~ oy Y (7 A A, € R L § | e
d. Along Calhoun Street and Tisbury Road a 16 feet setback as measured from the back of curb will be provided. | \\ \ : / 1 ‘\ - AN N y —3 -/< —y— P = s 1 — > i — 3 = e ~ g % *-:/\ N\ \ / 20 1 8_0 29
7 \ X PaN L7 \
[ \ | N / Z | < N . P 7
e. The Site's frontage on Northlake Centre Parkway, will be improved with an eight (8) foot planting strip and an eight (8) foot sidewalk as generally depicted on the ( \ )MA%SO ANDREYW NC\ PARTNERS LLC / i g / / ; X P e P . / 4 /
Rezoning Plan. The proposed Sidewalk will connect to the sidewalk on the exiting bridge over 1-485. The planting strip and sidewalk along Northlake Centre Parkway may TAX RARCEL 020-103-03 / / ‘ < > N > \ ! / ~744 e -
) | \ DB 32207 36 / / \ /
be less than eight (8) feet due to existing slopes, and an existing headwall. . v _ { - ‘ > ) ) / X N
\ / | USE: Aggum FAMILYN . — J/ — - - 7 < \ / > P - A |
ZONING: UR-3 (CD N /T 2 — / / © ' ) \ XL L 7 ) ME\R (A_PROPERTIES J;\M\TED
f. The Petitioner shall provide a decorative pedestrian handrail along the Site's Northlake Centre Parkway frontage, where need due to existing slope conditions. / | / / // 9/ / ‘B (D) / § 4 ( L 7S \ \\ X iy x ‘ N %’\F&%{ 25-81 \ REZO N I N G P ET I T | O N
y < \ 5 77
EXISTING DEVELOPMENT s = 7 X X AN \ { X % ¢ Y ?&E(@ T |
g. Screening of the proposed parking and maneuvering areas will be provided as required by the Ordinance. Required screening may be located on the adjacent property REZONING PETITION #: 2013-067 - - y ~__ . / P ] ¢ N ( \ X 7 % ) CC @{NG: R3 / y
when the proposed property line runs down the center line of a private street. ' ‘ . =V N \ > . Y Y L LA
PrOposeC Property P s XISTING DEVELOPMENT / 3 / ¢ METROUN\%\PROPEF\EUES (WTD PARTNERSHIPO Sy \ S 7 TRASH & VX polrENTIk
. . . . . . . . . . . ) - / REZ N}NG PETITION #: 2013-067 & > L TAX PARCEN 02581 23> X X RECYCLING | L \T E —
h. The Site's frontage on Calhoun Street, and both sides of Tisbury Road extension will be improved with an eight (8) foot planting strip and an eight (8) foot sidewalk. / / / / o ¥ / T DB 5809XPG 855 N CENTER | X > J REE SA —
Sidewalk will not be provided along the portion of Northlake Centre Parkway not included in the Petition. yava / / C - = N = / X ZUOSIEI:H\\I/gQAQ; X \\ A \ i PN ;\ /) ' \;b —
A : \ ~ IR X >3 4
/< / N 16' SETBACK — g+ — X '\ N \ X < >N AN LIJ
i The buildings on the Site will be connected to the sidewalks along the abutting public street via a network of internal sidewalks and crosswalks. The minimum width of - N \ _ — T FROM B.O.C X | X X P S
the internal sidewalks will be five (5) feet. The building on the Site will also be connected to the internal sidewalk system via sidewalks with a minimum width of five (5) feet. \ ~ \ - T X N \ ) \
) \ AN \ \ —_ / AME\NITY '
/ — — \ — \
J- The Petitioner will dedicate via fee simple conveyance any additional right-of-way indicated on the Rezoning Plan as right-of-way to be dedicated, the additional ( \\ N\ — —— - — \ ] \ <
right-of-way will be dedicated prior to the issuance of the last certificate of occupancy. The Petitioner will provide a permanent sidewalk easement for any of the proposed = § “~ ~ __ ~ L — -
sidewalks located along the public streets located outside of the right-of-way. The permanent sidewalk easement will be located a minimum of two (2) feet behind the N \\ N \ / |3; I
sidewalk where feasible. ﬁ \ — l —_— - —— EXIST D_
N\ S
k. All transportation improvements shall be approved and constructed prior to the release of a certificate of occupancy for the first buildings on the Site subject to the \ / = — s’\ —_— EXIST
petitioner ability to post a bond for any improvements not in place at the time of the issuance of the first certificate of occupancy. NF N TISBURY R% / el LOCAL RESIDENTIAL WlDE STR/E)ET /7 o > D_
SRS SIASS AR ARL AL ARSI A2 \ (71 PUBLIC RM) N ~ (71 PUBLIC RW) ™~ PROP N = )
The Petitioner will provide a 20x20 easement at the intersection of Tisbury Road and Northlake Centre Parkway to allow for the installation of a future signal pole as . N _42°01'21". E 224 8%’ BN / DECC — >
generally depicted on the Rezoning Plan. \ ' _ ‘ _ -] — < \ I— O O <§( g
é o e { : ~ X
\ { L m
4. Architectural Standards and Parking Location Restrictions: o j // \ \ \ ‘ \/ 7 /L1607 X \‘ FS/ / / E, ?//’/ / . T~ Z <E m é g
/ y / \ [ METROLINA’ PROPERTES LMTD” PARTNERSHIP N BUILDING AND PARKING EN)/ELOP EXISTING HEADWALL I I I O (D < <
T ARCEL 025-103-09 : i /
a. The principal buildings used for multi-family residential uses constructed on the Site may use a variety of building materials. The building materials used for buildings 4 / \ \ \ \ \ \ Dgx 2@552Epc 41 £/ L X Cf XTI ZONg\_‘ 5P " ! SIDEWALK AND PL. T o =z
. B L . . . . o /S / | \_METROUNA PROPERTIES o ~< </ . A, S PR POSEF ZONING: UR-2(CD) / =~ SIDEWAL
will be a combination of the following: glass, brick, stone, simulated stone, pre-cast stone, precast concrete, synthetic stone, stucco, cementatious siding (such as hardy-plank), : /) \ \ YMTD. P ARTNERSHIR A USE: VACANT /. y ~ L S L L L 7Rl S S ‘ \ ’ i STRIP TRANSITIO — ()] <_E
EIFS or wood. Vinyl as a building material will not be allowed except on windows, soffits and on handrails/railings. 7 \ IL ~ \7ax PARCEL 0251 03—0% | ZONING: RA3 7 7% \ \ | ' STRIP WI SIDEWALK AND PL (h'd Z w A
I \ \ My s S ey ) 4 A ' HANS L g7Rip WIDTH MAY mile) =<z
b. Preferred Exterior Building Materials: All principal and accessory buildings abutting Northlake Centre Parkway, Tisbury Road, and Calhoun Street shall comprise a — Y, \ ( / P_: ¥ A USE:~VACANT L4 7 UILDING D PARKlN_G ENVELOPE LS T67 L ~ I SLOPES | THAN 8' DUE TO m zZ S I
minimum of 20% of that building's entire fagade facing such network street using brick, natural stone (or its synthetic equivalent), stucco or other material approved by the / // \ \ > N 1 n o Y ZONIN(}: R.3 VRogélssllelz)NzGozrxl?r\Tcls’\:jﬁh E—f(cg),/ g / — /H EADWA SLOPES AND EXIS" " m = §
Planning Director. //%( \ \ %‘n—:' / /; /\ , /S~ L s EADWALL < NN Lu O<
2 2 7 ! g B ()
o L . / \ | o/ o , — — - D=
c. Prohibited Exterior Building Materials: , \%(|ST|N DEVE]LOPM T / /I 5 P: g y [ / g / ~_ / y /77 // D_ lc_) I— 8 %
REZONING PETITION #: 2013-067 3 o ( o 7~ e\ N i | < D5
i Vinyl siding (but not vinyl hand rails, windows or door trim). / Il/ % S - —— EXISTING GUARDRAIL . = — 4
~ / / /o / = | 7 X 7’ - / > // /// nd w s =
il. Concrete Masonry Units not architecturally finished. 4 / - 7 / / / / \\ e \ \\ / Y LIJ < I @
4 - | | —~ / /7 / I
- 7 /o |/ \ _756 | // \¢ —
L . . . . . / _ \ ! ‘ — ~ 8' SIDEWALK 7 O
d. Building Placement and Site Design shall focus on and enhance the pedestrian environment through the following: Y - / / J [ X , /
- - / / ; \\ // 8' SIDEWALK 8' PLANTER STRIP =~ <
Va Q , 24" QRETRANK EDNN)| : v /
i. Buildings shall be placed so as to present a front or side fagade to Northlake Centre Parkway, Tisbury Road, and Calhoun Street. , — / / /[ /! _/ \\ N ) - {/ _8_ PLANTER STRIP 24' SETBACK FROM \ // // / I
EXISTING DEVELOPMENT J e A / / _ "754ké A~ BACK OF CURB ~ i
ii. Buildings shall front a minimum of 50% of the total Northlake Centre Parkway, Tisbury Road, and Calhoun Street frontage on the site (exclusive of driveways, REZONING PETITION #: 2013-067 [ % 6o / \ ¢ / 0 o 8 SIVEVVALK — I
pedestrian access, points, accessible open space, tree save or natural areas, tree replanting areas and storm water facilities). \ M\ASON ANDREW\N\C AR TNERS L\Lc \k \77, ROW: ~ \ " \ \ __ 75 — - - \;\ ////  CRAIN EASEMENT AREA ® 8' PLANTER STRIP f)
AX PARCEL 025-103-03 — _— A o' ' T
iii.  Parking lots shall not be located between any building and Northlake Centre Parkway, Tisbury Road, and Calhoun Street. \ \ Ug? 3&5% F\GQME\EY ‘\ | ~ / / \ / | \ / ~_ __— 1 50~ - / - 20" x 20" EASEMENT - — ~ X \ /, m
\ : - ™~ - \ ~ FOR FUTURE S
: B | / | s
iv.  Driveways intended to serve single units shall be prohibited on all network required streets. \ Z(}MNG' UR 3\(C\D) \ I N ~ ~ \ /{g Y, 7, / METTOL”\&XPEXEEE[‘E()SzéﬁA ggj?? ,I NERSHIP O
N ORDINANCE o J R / USE: VACANT
e. Building Massing and Height shall be designed to break up long monolithic building forms as follows: \I —— N REQUIREMENTS Ve mZRS%EE%@%@; ,P%;%TNERSH‘P@Q? Y y ZONING: BP Z
i. Buildings exceeding 135 feet in length shall include modulations of the building massing/facade plane (such as recesses, projections, and architectural details). . — DigSOQ PG 855 / l
Modulations shall be a minimum of 10 feet wide and shall project or recess a minimum of 4 feet extending through the building. METRONINA L\j - ZOE”\\l/g CABN;/
PROPERTIES o T~ - :
[od e
f. Architectural Elevation Design - elevations shall be designed to create visual interest as follows: N U‘é;% CPE/ER(T)EES?S?;O 3 \/ \ \<\2 - - — - s _ /
DB 17474 g\ — - // [, C C
i Building elevations shall be designed with vertical bays or articulated architectural fagade features which may include but not be limited to a combination of exterior USK}-]GV/ZWCWANT ' o - - = - — / T E H N I AL
wall offsets, projections, recesses, pilasters, banding and change in materials or colors. ZON-\NG: R-3 NV — — = - - //
il. Buildings shall be designed with a recognizable architectural base on all facades facing Northlake Centre Parkway, Tisbury Road, and Calhoun Street. Such base may be D AT A S H E E T
executed through use of Preferred Exterior Building Materials or articulated architectural fagade features and color changes.
iii.  Building elevations facing Northlake Centre Parkway, Tisbury Road, and Calhoun Street shall not have expanses of blank walls greater than 20 feet in all directions and S
architectural features such as but not limited to banding, medallions or design features or materials will be provided to avoid a sterile, unarticulated blank treatment of such - ’/ - S
walls. > 40 0 40 80
- . . . - AT~ — = — " '8
g. Roof Form and Articulation - roof form and lines shall be designed to avoid the appearance of a large monolithic roof structure as follows: . = SCALE: 1"=80
— ) §
i Long pitched or flat roof lines shall avoid continuous expanses without variation by including changes in height and/or roof form, to include but not be limited to gables, _ > - 2 > ~ = - -
hips, dormers or parapets. N — N — — — > y PROJECT #: 599-005
' DRAWN BY: NK
il. For pitched roofs the minimum allowed is 4:12 excluding buildings with a flat roof and parapet walls. This standard will not apply to roofs on dormers, balconies, or CHECKED BY: BS
other minor building elements that may have a pitched roof.
1ii. Ground mounted HVAC will screened from public streets per the requirements. If rooftop HVAC units are used they will be screened from the public streets per the CURVE TABLE FEBRUARY 23. 2018
requirements. - ’
q Curve Radius Length Chord Chord Bear. LINE TABLE
h.  Service Area Screening - service areas such as dumpsters, refuse areas, recycling and storage shall be screened from view with materials and design to be compatible C1 770.21" 226.36' 225.55' S 17°39'27" E c B . Dist REVISIONS:
with principal structures. Such design shall include a minimum 20 percent Preferred Exterior Building Materials or a Class B buffer not less than 10" in depth at all above grade c2 770.21" 216.21" 215.50' S 01°11'44" E ourse earing istance
perimeter not paved for access. The location of the proposed dumpster and recycling areas is generally depicted on the Rezoning Plan. C3 2410.63" 423.71" 423.17' S 11°52'54" W L1 N 55°25'53" E 29.19' A 04/16/2018 PER STAFF COMMENTS
ca 216.85" 90.25" 89.60" S 27°24'20" W L2 N 61°58'46" E 120.57" /2)\ 06/01/2018 PER STAFF COMMENTS
i Sidewalk extensions should be provided between all street trees on all public and private streets when parking is adjacent. 235.50' 55.11" 54,99' N 48°43'37" E L3 S 26°03'28" E 8.62' /3\ 06/11/2018 PER STAFF COMMENTS
S. Environmental Features:
a. The Petitioner shall comply with the Charlotte City Council approved and adopted Post Construction Controls Ordinance. The location, size, and type of storm water

management systems if depicted on the Rezoning Plan are subject to review and approval as part of the full development plan submittal and are not implicitly approved with
this rezoning. Adjustments may be necessary in order to accommodate actual storm water treatment requirements and natural site discharge points.

Copyright © 2018 Design Resource Group, PA This plan or drawing and any accompanying documents or calculations are the property of Design Resource Group, PA; and are intended solely for the use of the recipient noted. No third party use or modification is permitted without written authorization. I QZ 1 . O
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